
 
 
 

The University of Memphis Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law 
2020 Fall Law Registrar Deadline Calendar 

 

Monday, April 6 – VETERANS ONLY 
Tuesday, April 14 - Friday, April 17 

Registration Period 
Monday, April 6: Veteran reg istration (8am) 
Tuesday, April 14: 43+ Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 
Thursday, April 16: 15-42 Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 
Friday, April 17: 0-14 Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 

Thursday, July 9 

eBills available online on TigerXpress 
 
Students will be notified by email (U of M email address) 
when eBills are available and by text messaging if signed 
up on TigerXpress to receive text messages. Official 
Notifications and viewing eBills available online on 
TigerXpress. 

Thursday, July 9 – Friday, July 31 

Installment Payment Plan (IPP) available to sign-up 
on TigerXpress.  An initial down payment of 25% of 
the remaining balance of tuition and fees is required and 
the $25 non-refundable enrollment fee will automatically 
be calculated in the total IPP plan amount.   Beginning 
on August 1, 2020, the non-refundable enrollment 
fee will be $50.00. 

Monday, July 27 – Friday, August 7 BAPP (Bookstore Advance Payment Plan) 

Monday, August 10 

Initial Fee Payment Deadline (4:30 p.m.) for students 
who register through August 10, 2020.  Fall 2020 
student enrollment will be Dropped for Non-
Payment if the balance on the student is not paid or 
student is not enrolled in a Fall 2020 Installment 
Payment Plan.  The Tiger Express Payment Portal will 
close at 4:30pm on August 10, 2020.  The Payment 
Portal will re-open on August 11, 2020.  Students who 
wish to re-register for courses with remaining seat 
availability may do so during *Late Registration and 
will be assessed a $100 Late Registration Fee. 

Tuesday, August 11 Financial Aid Disbursement for Fall-eRefunds (direct 
deposit) will begin to post to students' bank accounts. 

Friday, August 14 

Final Fee Payment Deadline at 4:30pm - Prior to the 
August 17, 2020 First Day of class.  For students who 
register through August 14, 2020. Fall 2020 student 
enrollment will be Dropped for Non-Payment if the 
balance on the student is not paid or student is not 
enrolled in a Fall 2020 Installment Payment Plan.  The 
Tiger Express Payment Portal will close at 4:30pm on 
August 14, 2020.  The Payment Portal will re-open on 
August 15, 2020.   Students who wish to re-register 
for courses with remaining seat availability may do 
so during *Late Registration and will be assessed a 
$100 Late Registration Fee. 

Friday, August 14 Eligible Financial Aid Checks will be mailed to the 
mailing address in TigerXpress 

https://www.memphis.edu/usbs/loginchoice.php
https://www.memphis.edu/usbs/fees/installment.php
https://www.memphis.edu/usbs/loginchoice.php


Saturday, August 15—Friday, August 28 Late Registration ($100 late registration fee assessed) 

Monday, August 17 First day of classes 

Friday, August 21 Last day for 100% fee adjustment/refund 

Friday, August 28 

Final Fee Payment Deadline for the Fall 2020 
semester by 4:30pm.  For students who register 
through August 28, 2020, their student account balance 
needs to be paid in full or enrolled in a Fall 2020 
Installment Payment Plan in order to avoid being 
Dropped for Non-Payment.  The Tiger Express 
Payment Portal will close at 4:30pm on August 28, 2020.  
The Payment Portal will re-open on August 29, 2020.   
 
Students who wish to re-register for courses with 
remaining seat availability may do so during *Late 
Registration and will be assessed a $100 Late 
Registration Fee. Installment Payment Plan (IPP).  
*Note: To request to register after late registration, you 
will need to contact your Law School Registrar for 
approval. If approved, be prepared to pre-pay in full or 
have sufficient financial aid/scholarships for ALL fees 
and penalties ($100 late payment fee and $100 late 
registration fee) for all Parts-Of-Term. You will have five 
business days from the date that the college 
approves/signs the request to satisfy fees in order to be 
enrolled in courses.  The Fall 2020 Installment 
Payment Plan option will end at 4:30pm on August 
28, 2020. 

Saturday, August 22 – Monday, August 31 50% fee adjustment/refund period 

Friday, September 4 Last day to drop a course without “W” appearing on 
transcript 

Monday, September 7 Labor Day Holiday 

Friday, September 11 Last day to apply to graduate in December 2020 

Saturday, September 12 – Thursday, January 21 May 2021 graduating candidates – apply to graduate 

Sunday, October 18 Last day to withdraw from a class without permission 

Monday, November 23 Last day of classes 

Tuesday & Wednesday, November 24 – 25 Reading Days 

Thursday & Friday, November 26 – 27 Thanksgiving Holiday 

Monday, November 30 – Friday, December 11 Remote Exam Period 

Sunday, December 12 Commencement 
 
 

The University reserves the right to make changes to the schedule as necessary to be 
consistent with University policies and procedures. 


